

MOTION

To amend Resolution No. 2019-R050 as follows:

Page 1, Line 4

After the second occurrence of the word “the”, delete the text “Walmsley Boulevard extension project” and insert the word “projects”

Page 1, Line 20

At the beginning of the line, strike the text “Walmsley Boulevard extension project, identified as ‘H7.2: Walmsley Boulevard Extension,’” and insert the text “projects identified in the document entitled ‘Commerce Corridor Study (2017), Richmond Regional Transportation Planning Organization (RRTPO), City of Richmond Recommended Potential Projects”

Page 2, Line 6

After the comma following the word “WHEREAS”, strike the text “the ‘H7.2: Walmsley Boulevard Extension,’ project is” and insert the text “all but three of the aforementioned projects are”

Page 2, Line 9

After the word “the”, strike the text “the ‘H7.2: Walmsley Boulevard Extension,’ project” and insert the text “aforementioned projects”

Page 2, Line 12

At the beginning of the line, strike the text “‘H7.2: Walmsley Boulevard Extension,’ project” and the following period and insert the words “unfunded projects” followed by a semicolon

Page 2, Line 15

After the second occurrence of the word “the”, strike the text “‘H7.2: Walmsley Boulevard Extension,’ project” and the following comma and insert the text “projects identified in the document entitled ‘Commerce Corridor Study

(2017 Richmond Regional Transportation Planning Organization (RRTPO),
City of Richmond Recommended Potential Projects, ”

Page 3, Line 4

After the word “the”, strike the text “‘H7.2: Walmsley Boulevard Extension,’
project” and the following period and insert the text “unfunded projects
identified in the document entitled ‘Commerce Corridor Study (2017),
Richmond Regional Transportation Planning Organization (RRTPO), City of
Richmond Recommended Potential Projects.’”